### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Timothy A. Hodge	06/02/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TransnetYX, Inc.
Street Address:	8110 Cordova Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 119
City:	Cordova
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38016

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11074995

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (901)680-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (901) 680-7271

Email: jim.montgomery@butlersnow.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Montgomery Address Line 1: P.O. Box 171443

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 023131.41500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Montgomery

Total Attachments: 4

source=11-074995#page1.tif source=11-074995#page2.tif source=11-074995#page3.tif

PATENT 500114602 **REEL: 017773 FRAME: 0839** 

source=11-074995#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 017773 FRAME: 0840

### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors: multiple assignees)

Docket No. 023131 41500

	(Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) 023131.41500		
This is an A:	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
$\boxtimes$	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Seri	ial No. 11/074,995	
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: March 8, 2005		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
Systems an	d Methods for Transgenic and Taragete	d Mutagenesis Screening	
Inventors (as	ssianars)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Inventors (as			
// A	Name	Address Address	
Timothy A.	Hodge	315 Great Oaks Road Eads, TN 38028	
<u> </u>			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)		Docket No. 023131.41500
Assignees		
Name	Address	
TransnetYX, Inc.	8110 Cordova Rd, Suite 119 Cordova, TN 38016	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
·		
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
·		
Name	Address	

[Page 2 of ]

PATENT

**REEL: 017773 FRAME: 0842** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. 023131.41500

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Timothy A. Hodge	

[Page 3 of

PATENT

REEL: 017773 FRAME: 0843

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. 023131.41500

	4	
		Notarization Notarization Notarization
(Although notarization	is not necessary, it will be considered pri	ima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	a day of O	, in the year 2 006
at Executea inis	Mining day of Class	, in the year 2006
HILLIAM AN	NE LEONA	
	TATE	
	OF : TE	Signature of Inventor)
	NESSEE : -	
₹ : N	TARY : \$	
County of	UBLIC . S	
William .	BY CONTINUE	
Before me personally app		a not and dood and also represented that he or the is authorized to
		e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2006
execute the same this	and day of June	, in the year 200 V
		Aira Some Ledon
		MAINTENES:
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		
a		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		
County of		
Before me personally app	eared	
		e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	, in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		12-13
		•
County of		
Before me personally app		
		e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	, in the year
		(Notary Public)
		[oimy 1 none)

[Page 4 of

**RECORDED: 06/13/2006** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017773 FRAME: 0844